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MG SOLUTION PTE LTD

23 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4 (South Wing) #02-03 Singapore 4135933
Tel: (+65) 6243 1373 | Fax: (+65) 6243 1376

Reg. No: 201427944N

Email : mg3solutionia gmul.com

TO : EQ INSURANCE DATE : 2-Aug-18
ATTENTION . MOTOR CLAIMS DEPT JOB TYPE : T/P CLAIM
ESTIMATE REPORT
VEHICLE DETAILS
VEHICLE NO . SJMBB58X
MODEL . HONDA SHUTTLE 1.56 This Th
CHASSIS NO
ACCIDENT DETAILS  DATE : 31-Aug-18
TIME : 14:40HR
THIRD PARTY REQUESTOR / CONTACT : JACK LI
CLAIM DETAIL : PARTS )
S/ UNIT LIST | TOTAL LIST
N DESCRIPTION aTy cbiisa btz
1|FRONT BONNET ’ithl ' 1 |$ 1o2000|%5 102000
2|FRONT BONNET HINGE =~ Mt - 1 |s 80.00 | S 80.00 | ¥
3|FRONT BONNET BRACKET  Casal—C 1 |s 63.20 | $ 63.20 |~
4|FRONT BONNET LOCK oot = 1 |s 170,00 | § 170.00 | ¥
5|FRONT BONNET BRACE PANEL /™1 — 1 |s  1s000]|s 169.00 | +
8/FRONT BUMPER %Lﬁl 1 |5 9sa50|s 056.50 | ~
7|FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER NIt As 2 |s 5520 | § 110.40 | ¥
8|FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT A - 1 s  42000]s 42090 | X<
9lFRONT CENTRE GRILLE el 1 |s 3es00|s 305.00 |~
10|FRONT CENTRE GRILLE LOGD =~ At 1 |s 00,00 | § 60,00 |«
11|FRONT CENTRE GRILLE LOGO CHROME ~ wat—d 1 |s 3s000]s 350,00 |~
12|CENTRE GRILLE LOWER CHROME M i~ 1 |s 144453 144 45 | #
13|FRONT HEAD LAMP RH Crscled 1 |s osoools ag0.00 | =~
14|FRONT HEAEDLAMP LOWER BRACKET RH A A~ 1 |s 80.20 | & 80.20 | %
AS | TOTALPRICE S 502065
20837\, LESS 20% $ 100583
SUB TOTAL PRICE $4.023.72
_i’ DESCRIPTION QTY | UNIT SINETT |TOTAL SINETT
1|FRONT NUMBER PLATE M A~ 1 |s 50.00 | 8 50,00 | A




PART BY PART OR LUMP SUM
DATE & TIME OF SURVEY
SURVEYED BY

CONTACT NUMBER

FAX NUMBER

2|FRONT BUMPER CLIP (SET)  Ae~ 1 18 2000 | S 20.00
3|FRONT CENTRE GRILLE CLIPS(SET) M- 1 |s 20008 2000 | -
TOTAL $90.00
CLAIM DETAILS: LABOUR AND SPRAY PAINTING -
ALJUSTED
& JOB DESCRIFTION PRICE COST APPROVED
TO PANEL BEAT, REMOVE AND
1|REPLACE PARTS s 120006 | 200
Fa
=
2|TO SPRAY PAINT AFFECTEDAREA |8 1,008 409
7
3| TUFF COAT 5 10000 | *
4|WIRING CHECK 5 15006 |
TOTAL $2,450.00 -
f __..,3
ESTIMATE REPORT
TOTAL PARTS COST : $4,113.72
TOTAL LABOUR COST : $2,450.00
TOTAL REPAIR COST : $6.563.72 , "
AC‘.’(M.-\ _’G@_! 55
APPROVED DETAILS
EXCESS : : .
NQ, OF WORKING DAYS : L& b?/[)g 18 Ll 3L
RE-SURVEY

OHDT

LK Auto Consultaris hanpca notify

ihe Repairer of the fallowing:

¥
L raSurveEy CEInen nhaT BEraY plirting
& SiETedy Snaed TaTe BNy reslireey
- = &= Iy Comie W

.'||.| 7 " =
& Thag naty s r 580 & WInou! Frepucics” basiy

L %] Irgal modlicahesds) 5 ab —
* SUBChementin samisl must be resarvered g
B 359001 B fenat appeown ot Imsurance Company

Arancwhntiged by Bozite
Bigrailme
Date




_ Asher Sna [LI{KAuto! —

From: MG Solution <mg3solution@gmail.com>

Sent: Friday, 15 February 2019 5:26 PM

To: Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

Subject: Re: 3rd Party Claim for Accident involving Vehicle SIM9858X & CB6286G on

31/07/2018 *** LKK REF: CC6/EQI18014187 /Aead

Your Ref: CC6/EQI18014187/Aea3 (CB6286G)
Our Ref: SJIM9858X

Dear Asher,

We refer to below, we are pleased to accept the offer.
Please find attached TAX INVOICE for your kind onward action.
Original copy will sent to you by post.

Tax Invoice No. T1199034 @ $$3,210.00 (Inclusive of 7% GST) -Agreed
Loss of Use @ 55360.00 (6 Days x S560) -Agreed
LTA Search @ S57.45 -Agreed

Please look into the above claim and let us have your payment of §63,577.45 soonest.
Best Regards,

Su Wong

MG SOLUTION PTE LTD

No 23 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4

AAS Kaki Bukit Centre

#02-03B Singapore 415933
Tel: 6243 1373 | Fax: 6243 1376

On Fri, Feb 15, 2019 at 5:11 PM Asher Sng (LKKAuto) <AsherSng@lkkauto.com> wrote:

WITHOUT PREIUDICE

SAVEAS TO COSTS

Hi Sir,

We refer to the above matter.



We propose settlement as follows: -

1. Cost of Repair{w/G5T) $3,210.00
2. Loss of Use (6 days x S60) 5 360.00
3. LTA/GIA search fee 5 7.45
TOTAL 3,577.45

Kindly let us have your acceptance.

Thank You.

Best Regards.

Asher Sng | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Fle Lid

phone: S841-4051 | amail g o | too: &721-4108

fik 51, Poyo Ubl industial Pork, Ubi Avenue |, #02-25 | 5{408%33)

From: MG Solution <mg3solution@gmail.com>
Sent: Tuesday, 29 January 2019 4:27 PM

To: Asher Sng [LKKAuto) <AsherSng@Ikkauto.com>
Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>




Subject: Re: 3rd Party Claim for Accident involving Vehicle SIM9858X & CB6286G on 31/07/2018 *** LKK REF:
CC6/EQI1B014187/Aeald

Your Ref: CC6/EQI18014187/Aea3 (CB6286G)

Our Ref: SIM9858X

Dear Asher,

Please refer to below mentioned emall, as we have sent out our LOD previously to your side on 14/11/2018
& 20/12/2018.

We have not receive any offer from your side.

Resend LOD for your reference and hope to receive an offer from your side soon.

Best Regards,

Su Wong

MG SOLUTION PTE LTD
No 23 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4
AAS Kaki Bukit Centre
H#02-03B Singapore 415933

Tel: 6243 1373 | Fax: 6243 1376

On Thu, Dec 20, 2018 at 12:09 PM Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) <Meikwan@lkkauto com=> wrote:

‘WITHOUT PREJUDICE"



SAVEAS TO COSTS

Dear Sir / Madam,

Thank you for your email.

Please note that this case has been re-assigned to Asher,

Our respective case handler will look into the matter and revert to you in due course.

To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366 0055 | email: MeiKwan®@lkkauto.com | fax: 67414108

Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: MG Solution solution@gmail.com>

Sent: Thursday, 20 December, 2018 10:56 AM

To: Admin A <admin-a@Ikkauto.com>

Ce: Joy Irene [LKKAuto) <Joylrene@lkkauto.com>; Asher Sng (LKKAuto) <AsherSng@lkkauto.com>; Vic (LKKAuto)
<vicalpeh@lkkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@|kkauto.com>; Poh Kin (LKKAuto) <pohkin@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Re: 3rd Party Claim for Accident involving Vehicle SIM9858X & CB6286G on 31/07/2018

Your Ref: CC6/EQI18014187/Aua3 (CB6286G)

QOur Ref: 5JM9858X



Dear Sir/Madam,

Please refer to below mentioned email, as we have sent out our LOD previously to your side on 14/11/2018.
We have not receive any offer from your side.

Resend LOD for your reference and hope to receive an offer from your side soon.

Best Regards,

S5u Wong

MG SOLUTION PTE LTD
No 23 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4
AAS Kaki Bukit Centre
#02-03B Singapore 415933

Tel: 6243 1373 | Fax: 6243 1376

On Wed, Nov 14, 2018 at 10:35 AM MG Solution <mg3solution@gmail.com> wrote:
Your Ref: CC6/EQI18014187/Aua3 (CB6286G)

Our Ref: SIM9858X

Dear Thin Thin,



Please find attached our LOD for your onward action. Original Copy will send to you by POST.
Please feel free to contact the under mentioned should you require any further information.
Your prompt action will be greatly appreciated.

Best Regards,

SuWong

MG SOLUTION PTE LTD
No 23 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4
AAS Kaki Bukit Centre
#02-03B Singapore 415933

Tel: 6243 1373 | Fax: 6243 1376

On Mon, Aug 6, 2018 at 7:44 PM Mel Kwan (LKKAuto) <Meikwan@Ikkauto.com> wrote:

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that Ol has yet to report.

Please note that for liability, claim negotiation and settlement, please contact Thin Thin at 6841 2360.

Our respective case handler will look into the matter and revert to you in due course.
6



To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.

Thank vouw

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admin

LEK Auto Consultants Ple Ltd

Phone: 6366 0055 | email: MeiKwan@lkkauto.com | fax: 67414108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408943)



MG SOLUTION PTE LTD
23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 (South Wing) #02-03B
Vicom Inspection Centre, Singapore 415933
Tel: 6243 1373 Fax: 6243 1376
GST Reg. No. : 201427944N

MOTOR CLAIM DISCHARGE

INSURED: oo YOAIA [BE T
car/LorRy/cveLe:reg no: L S ASEX eovevnor o

ACCIDENT CLAIM NO! .c.ecienissimnssissss csssinssssrsssassisasss

1/ We confirm that | / we have taken delivery of Car / Lorry / Motor Cycle

Registered No. .......H.,.......H,......,.S.Iﬂ.m..%:if_i."......m.H..............,..H....._.q....frnm the repairers,

Messrs .._H,_.....mr" fhivton d uﬂ‘m

e L R L TS P R ——

And that all repairs necessary as a result of an accident in which the said vehicle was Involved on or

about the ..:ﬁ“ day of L, 208 have been completed to my / our satisfaction, and that

| / we have no further claim on the above company in Respect thereof.

- R i SIERBtUIS: e e

Co's Stamp: HH@H_ NRIC No: ....... g e — ]

(.i’f}nhf pp velaiele e -_;.h'i[}mj
‘_,.li-.":)-mlf.!" furdl"’( we Wich 0%l 3 fﬂ‘.lr.!i

Low - basgt i 380

-

: § 1,340



= =% MG SOLUTION PTE LTD

Date

23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, AAS Kaki Bukit Centre #02-03 Singapore 415933
Tal: 8243 1373 Fax: 6243 13786
(GST Reg. No. 201427944N)

D 14/11/2018

Your Ref  CCG/EQILIB014187/Aual (CB6286G)

To : EQ INSURANCE CO. LTD
Attn : Motor Claims Department
Dear Sir/Mdm,

RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE SIM9858X & CB6286G ON 31/07/2018 AT
OUTSIDE PREMISES OF UBIN THAI BUDDHIST TEMPLE SINGAPORE 797651.

Wi refer t0 the above matter.

Attached copies of the following for your kind perusal:

1)
2)
3)
4)

3)

Proforma Bill No.188384 (@ $53,210.00 (Inclusive Of 7% GST)
Loss of Use @ S§1,200.00 (6 Days x $5200)

LTA Search @ $57.45

Authorisation to Act

GIA Report

Hope the above is in order and kindly let us have your confirmation soon.

Tax invoice will be issue upon amount finalized.

Thank You.

Yours faithfully,

HP: 3188 6931
E-mail: mg3solution@gmail.com



S LN AVE 1, #00-25 PAYA LB INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL ¢ (065) 62563561 FAN : iM65) HI564315

Our Ref: CCI/EQIN17022621/K1ub3
23 OCTOBER 2018

TOK'S SCHOOL BUS SERVICE
325 UBI AVENUE 1

#01-707

SINGAPORE 400325

Dear Sir/Madam.
ACCIDENT INVOLVING CB 6286G AND 53M a85d XON 3072018

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for EQ INSURANCE COMPANY
LIMITED to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto
Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will
therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and
settlement, please contact us within 5 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by
30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim.
However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this
claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,
/2

THIN THIN HLAING

Case Handler

DID: 6841 2360

Fax: 6741 4108
Email: thinthin@lkkauto.com

C.C. EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
(Motor Claims Dept)



LETTER OF AUTHORITY

Name Vinson e

Address . G3LA STNTA ROAD H#2030(
SENTA THRC ViEW ¢ ((A634)

Contact No

T0: O INSURANCE ComfanNy LTO

Dear 5irs,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING __ SOM USIX - un (B 62206 on_31[53] 201
AT/ ALONG_OWTSIPE  PREWISES of UBIN THA| BUPPHIST TempuE S(747¢5()

T}% v b § , am/are the registered owner of
motor car no.__SJAA  QFSPX

Please note that | have assigned all compensations monies dus to me/us in the above said accident
to M/S MG SOLUTION PTE LTD.

I/We, hersby authorize you to release 2| compensation monies pertaining to the above-mentioned
accident to M/S MG SOLUTION PTELTD and forward your settiement cheque to /S MG SOLUTION
PTELTD whom | had authorized to collzct the said compensation monies.

Thank you

Q. .

Signature of Claimant Witness 3y



MG SOLUTION PTE LTD

23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, AAS Kak| Bukit Centre #02-03 Singapore 415933

Tel: 6243 1373 Fax: 6243 1376
(GST Reg. No. 20-1427844-N)

TAX INVOICE

Bill To:

EQ INSURANCE CO. LTD

5 MAXWELL ROAD

#1700 TOWER BLOCK MND COMPLEX
SINGAPORE 069110

ATTN : MOTOR CLAIMS DEPARTMENT

INVOICE No : TL 199034

PB No : 188384

Date : 15-February-2018

Vehicle Number : SJM 2858X

QaTty DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
1 |To carried out accident repair as per surveyor's recommendation s 3,000.00
{Lump Sum)
BEFORE GST 3,000.00
7% GST 210.00
TOTAL | § 3,210.00

Cheque shg

id be made payable to MG Solution Pte Ltd

h - L]
\.l; >3

Co's stamp & A\horised Signature




~

Lamd Trumspont ¢ Aurhority

Land Transport Authority

10 Sin Ming Drive:
Singopore 5TSTON
GST Registmtion No.  M4-0008525-2
Prirt DuteTima 04 Aug 2018/ 18:17:40
Recaiol Date/Tims 07 Aug 2018 /1 1E1T0R
Taxz Invelce/Receipt
Raceipt No, : [TNET-00000-180801-001827
Pravious Recapt Na. -
S/N Item Description/ Amount GST  Amount
mﬂtﬂﬁm Transaction Reference EBefore Amount After GST
. GST (S9) (S$) (
Resull of Insurance Enguiry - CEEZHBGE .
As ol 31 Jul 2018514:40:00 :
Insurance Ca: EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD
1 Insgrance Enguiry - CBE2BEG
Erquiry Fea T
20180801 181801881745 “ - -
Sub-Total T.00 0.49 TA48
Total Belore Rounding T.00 048 T.48
Rounding Difference 0.04
Total Amount Payable 745
Paid By
Direct Debtt: oNETS Debht
201B0B01161B17572 (intermet Banking) T45
Totial T.A45
Cagh Changs 0.0a
Tendared Amount 743
Exznss Relundable Amaunt 0.00

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority ars good and promplly settled by the payment service
provider [ financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and lata fee

may apply.
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Company Registration Mo, 18960T198R

EPURIAVE |, pu2-25 PAYA LUIRE INDVUSTHRIAL PARK, SINGAIORE JUSUAY TEL @ 1065) 62563501 FAN @ (065 425841015

To : M/s EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

Date. 28/02/2018

THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

AOT— CB 6286G (Insd Veh) |Your Ref. No. : DMCFHQ18000076
SJM 9858X (TP Veh) |Our Ref. No.: CCE/EQI18014187/Aealqg2
Date of Accident 312018
Liability 100%
Final Repair Cost $ 3,210.00
Loss of Use '$ 360.00 6 days
Rental (If any) . 9 days
Others: $ 7.45
3

3,577.45
Final Settlement Sum |[: § 357745
Remarks

Payment Instruction: Payee's Breakdown

1)

MG SOLUTION PTE LTD

4l 3,577.45

JOANNE LEE
LKK Auto Consultants Pie Ltd




LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi industrial Park. Singapore 408833

TEL 6256 35617 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Afliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automoblle

EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD Ref CCB/EQI18014187/Ara3q2
1 o o LA
#17-00 TOWER BLOCK Dale: 28-02-2018
MND COMPLEXSINGAPORE 088110
Code: EQI
= Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. CB 628606 Veh. Inspected SJM SB5EX
Policy No. DMCFHQ 18000076 Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. Excess (%) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 02/08/2018
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model HONDA SHUTTLE c.c 1496
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2018
Chassis No. GKB1202046 Colour WHITE
Odometer 3218 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Madification NIL
General GOOD
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |185/80 R15 BRIDGESTOMNE & mm
L/H Front Tyre |185/B0R15 BRIDGESTONE B mm
R/H Rear Tyre |185/60 R15 BRIDGESTONE & mm
L/H Rear Tyre 185/60 R15 BRIDGESTONE & mm
4. Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE FRONT PORTION.,
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS
5. General Information
Accident Date  31/07/2018 Inspection Date 02/08/2018
Survey held at MG SOLUTION PTE LTD
23 KAKI BUKIT AVE 4
(SOUTH WING) #02-038
VICOM INSPECTION CENTRE,
SINGAPORE 415933
5a. Remarks
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.
5b. Estimate Days of Repair

IEET]MATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR

4 Working Days




LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Singapore 408933
TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: G256 4315

Reg No 189607188R GST Reg No. 18-8607188-R Page No.'1af 2
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SJM 9858X
aty Description of Parts Condition mmm e l’{?}i -““"’ﬁ?‘"‘"
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|FRONT BOMMNET DEMNTED 1,020.00 1.020.00
1|FRONT BONNET HINGE NOT NECESSARY BO.OO -
1|FRONT BOMNET BRACKET CRACKED 63.20 63.20
1|FRONT BONNET LOCK NOT NECESSARY 170.00 -
1|FRONT BOMNNET BRACE PAMNEL NOT NECESSARY 169.00 -
1|FRONT BUMPER CEFORMED 856.50 856,50
2|FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER @$55.20 NOT NECESSARY 110.40 =
1|FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT NOT NECESSARY 420.80 -
1|FRONT CENTRE GRILLE CRACKED 30500 39500
1|FRONT CENTRE GRILLE LOGOD NECESSARY 80.00 a0.00
1|FRONT CENTRE GRILLE LOGO CHROME CRACKED 350.00 350.00
1|CENTRE GRILLE LOWER CHROME NOT NECESSARY 144 45 -
1|FRONT HEAD LAMP RH CRACKED 980.00 980.00
1|FRONT HEADLAMP LOWER BRACKET RH NOT MECESSARY 80.20
LESS 20% DISCOUNT -1,005.93 -770.94
4,023.72 308376
SPECIAL NETT ITEMS
1|FRONT NUMBER PLATE [SN) NOT NECESSARY 50.00
1|SET FRONT BUMPER CLIP (SN) NECESSARY 20.00 20.00
1|SET FRONT CENTRE GRILLE CLIPS (SN) MNECESSARY 20.00 20.00
80.00 40.00
LABOUR
TO PANEL BEAT REMOVE AND REPLACE PARTS 1.200.00 300.00
TO SPRAY PAINT AFFECTED AREA. 1,000.00 400.00
TUFF COAT NOT NECESSARY 100.00 -
WIRING CHECK. 150.00 30.00
2.450.00 730.00
GRAND TOTAL 6,563.72 3,853.76
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RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS 3,000.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)
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Licensed Appraiser
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